into the environment, or stored in the Borough of Red Bank. 

SECTION 3.  Enforcement. 

A. Any person or entity violating the provisions of this chapter, upon conviction 

before a Municipal Court Judge of the Borough, shall be subject to a fine of 

not less than two thousand-five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) and not more 

than ten  thousand dollars ($10,000.00) in the discretion of the Municipal 

Court Judge. 

B.  In addition to any other remedies provided for in this chapter, the Borough 

Attorney, or his or her designee, may commence an action in the Superior